these guarantees and letters of credit are insignificant.

26. Prior Year Adjustments

During the year, it was noted that certain balances were incorrectly classified in the statement of
cashflow and are being corrected to achieve compliance with the requirements of IAS7 Statement of
Cash flow. The nature of the reclassification are as follows:

(a) Items amounting to $83.6 billion were duplicated in both investment securities proceeds and
investment securities purchases and are being corrected.

(b) Remitted profit of $359.8 million was omitted from financing activities, of which $198.2 million
was included in other assets and $161.6 million was included in investment security purchases.

73
CITIBANK, N.A.
[Incorporated in the U.S.A. with limited liability]

JAMAICA BRANCH

Notes to the Financial Statements
December 31, 2024

26. Prior Year Adjustments (continued)

The impact on the 2023 statement of cash flows for the correction noted in (a) and (b) above is as
follow:

 As Previously

Reported

Adjustments

As Restated
 $’000

$’000

$’000

Cash flow from operating activities:

Other Assets  (   201,255)   198,203 (   3,052)

Net cash provided by operating activities (  1,426,370)   198,203   1,228,167

Cash flow from investing activities:

Investment securities proceeds 111,856,369 (83,615,772) 28,240,597
Investment securities purchase (111,030,628) 83,777,369 (27,253,259)

Net cash provided by investing activities   796,783   161,597   958,380

Financing activities

Lease payment of lease liability (   61,975) - 61,975
Profits remitted   - (   359,800) (   359,800)
Net cash used by financing activities (   61,975) (   359,800) (   421,775)

	KPMG
	2. Statement of compliance and basis of preparation
	2.   Statement of compliance and basis of preparation (cont’d)
	2. Statement of compliance and basis of preparation (cont’d)
	The financial statements are presented in Jamaica dollars, which is the functional currency of the branch, rounded to the nearest thousand.
	2. Statement of compliance and basis of preparation (cont’d)
	9. Other assets
	15.   Assigned capital and reserves
	15.   Assigned capital and reserves (cont’d)
	16. Net interest income
	17. Fees and commissions
	18. Operating expenses
	19.   Profit before income tax